







Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 Total Number of pages comprising Assignment: 3

Sir:



Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Alan J. Merlock, Julie A. Adam, and Gregory A. Alms

| 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party | State of Incorporation | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Motorola, Inc., 1303 East Algonquin Road Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 | Delaware | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution | Date: March 1 and March 6, 2000 | | | | | |
| 4. This document is being filed along with a new | patent application: | | | | | |
| Docket No.: CE08277I | | | | | | |
| Title: COMBLINE FILTER AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF | | | | | | |
| The execution date of the application is: March 1 | and March 6, 2000 | | | | | |
| • | Motorola, Inc. Intellectual Property Department 1303 E. Algonquin Road Schaumburg, IL 60196 | | | | | |
| 6. Total Number of applications and patents invo | lved:1 | | | | | |
| 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| 8. Authorization to charge all recording fees to D accompanying Fee Transmittal. | reposit Account No.: 13-4772 is given in the | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo true and correct original document. | regoing information is a | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SP | ACE | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO: | By: Jeffer K Jacobs / Justa | | | | | |
| Motorola, Inc. Intellectual Property Section | Agent for Applicant(s) Reg. No.: 44,798 | | | | | |
| Law Department 1303 E. Algonquin Road | Telephone: (847) 576-5562 | | | | | |
| Schaumburg, IL 60196 | Fax No.: (847) 576-3750 | | | | | |
| | Date: \(\partial \chi \sigma \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad \qq | | | | | |

04/10/2000 TTOH11 00000598 134772 09520293 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010667 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ALAN J. MERLOCK, WAUKEGAN, IL; JULIE A. ADAM, WEST DUNDEE, IL; and GREGORY A. ALMS, ROSELLE, IL, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in **COMBLINE FILTER AND METHOD OF** USE THEREOF (Docket No. CE08277I), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

CE08277I

PATENT

| We covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal |
|---|
| representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, |
| grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance. |
| ALAN J. MERLOCK DATE: 3/4/2000 |
| JULIE A. ADAM DATE: 3/1/00 |
| GREGORY A! ALMS DATE: 3/6/00 |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK) ss: |
| The undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that ALAN J. MERLOCK, who is personally known to me and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| Witness my hand and official seal this day of VNCor h, 2000. |
| My commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL REBECCA ANN NYCE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/16/03 Printed Name of Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/16/03 Printed Name of Notary Public |
| ALAN J. MERLOCK is personally known to the |

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) | gg: | | | |
|--|--|--|-------------------------|---|--------------|
| COUNTY OF COOK |) | SS: | | | |
| The undersigned A. ADAM, who is persona before me this day in perso voluntary act and deed for | lly known to in and acknow | me and whose nan vledged that he sig | ned, sealed and deliver | foregoing instrument, | appeared |
| Witness my hand | and official se | eal this <u>QtN</u> | _ day of _ Mar | <u>, 2000.</u> | 1. |
| My commission expires: | The state of the s | SEAL SEAL | Notary Public | CCC UM | n My |
| ☑ JULIE A. ADAM is pe | MY COMM | CCA ANN NY PUBLIC, STATE OF IL MISSION EXPIRES:07 VIN-TO-MONAMANA | CE LINOIS Printed Name | of Notary Public | n Myce |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) | | | | |
| COUNTY OF COOK |) | ss: | | | |
| The undersigned ! GREGORY A. ALMS, wh appeared before me this da free and voluntary act and | o is personally in person ar | y known to me and acknowledged t | hat he signed, sealed a | ribed to the foregoing | instrument, |
| Witness my hand | and official se | eal this LOH | day of MO | , 2000. | ·), |
| My commission expires: | OF REBE | CCA ANN NY | CE Kebec | Signature CA ONO CANONICATION Publication | Myce Myce |
| ☐ GREGORY A. ALMS i | POLY COMMAN | ISSION EYDIDEC. AT. | 16/03 Frinted Name | of Notary Public | |

CE08277I 3

PATENT REEL: 010667 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 03/07/2000